06-08-2005

REC



ET

6/6/

103017564

Commissioner for Patents: Pl 1. Name of conveying party(id John B. Simpson	ipase record the attached original docil	
John B. Simpson		
	es):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Fox Hollow Technologies, Inc.
Himanshu Patel		300 Saginaw Drive
Greg Stine		Redwood City, CA 94063
Brett Follmer		
Michael H. Rosentha		9
Mehrdad Farhangni	a	
	() . H. 5-40 E V E N-	OPR/FINANCE
	(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment ■ Margar ■ Marga		් ය
☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement		
☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other:		
	12, 13, 14 and 25, 2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or p		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date		
A. Patent Application No	(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
11/012,876		
	Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name/address of party to document should be maile	whom correspondence concerning ed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Jens E. Hoekendijk		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
P.O Box 4787		□ Enclosed
Burlingame, CA 940	011-4787	☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Tel.: 415-412-3322		8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1247
Fax: 650-871-7688		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
	****	Deposit Account No. 50-1247.
	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature:		and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
	true copy of the original docurr	ieni.
any attached copy is a		
any attached copy is a		
any attached copy is a Jens E. Hoekendijk	0-5	<i>A</i>
Jens E. Hoekendijk Reg. No. 37,149	Jos.	June 3, 2005
any attached copy is a Jens E. Hoekendijk	Signature	June 3, 2005 Date
Jens E. Hoekendijk Reg. No. 37,149	Signature 7 11012876	
Jens E. Hoekendijk Reg. No. 37,149 Name of Person Signing 5 ECOOPER 00000081, 50124	Signature 7 11012876	Date
Jens E. Hoekendijk Reg. No. 37,149 Name of Person Signing 5 ECOOPER 00000081 50124		Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5
Jens E. Hoekendijk Reg. No. 37,149 Name of Person Signing 5 ECOOPER 00000081, 50124	Signature 7 11012876 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI	Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5
Jens E. Hoekendijk Reg. No. 37,149 Name of Person Signing 5 ECOOPER 00000081, 50124	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5 IRST CLASS MAIL nat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as
Jens E. Hoekendijk Reg. No. 37,149 Name of Person Signing 5 ECOOPER 00000081, 50124	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) th first class mail with sufficient postage on	Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5 IRST CLASS MAIL nat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as in the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment
Jens E. Hoekendijk Reg. No. 37,149 Name of Person Signing 5 ECOOPER 00000081, 50124	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) th first class mail with sufficient postage on	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5 IRST CLASS MAIL nat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as
Jens E. Hoekendijk Reg. No. 37,149 Name of Person Signing 5 ECOOPER 00000081, 50124	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) th first class mail with sufficient postage of Recordation Services, Commission of	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5 IRST CLASS MAIL nat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as in the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.
Jens E. Hoekendijk Reg. No. 37,149 Name of Person Signing 5 ECOOPER 00000081, 50124	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) th first class mail with sufficient postage of Recordation Services, Commissioner of June 3, 2005	Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5 IRST CLASS MAIL nat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as in the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment
any attached copy is a Jens E. Hoekendijk	Mr.	June 3, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016655 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, John B. Simpson, Himanshu Patel, Greg Stine, Brett Follmer, Michael H. Rosenthal and Mehrdad Farhangnia hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Fox Hollow Technologies, a having offices located at 300 Saginaw Drive, Redwood City, California 94063, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

DEBULKING CATHETERS AND METHODS

and which is found in

(a)	U.S. patent application executed on as Inventors.	, entitled as above, listing the above named persons
(b)	U.S. patent application filed on Decembe ☑ under Application No. 11/012,876.	r 14, 2004 tion Number not yet known).
(c)	U.S. Patent No.:. issued	non rumber not yet known).

An attorney of record, or the attorney filing the application, is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the execution date of the application and/or the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents issuing therefrom; all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNORS or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

PAGE 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016655 FRAME: 0037

Executed this	Signature of Inventor
/3 day of April, 2005	Brett Follmer
STATE OF	, a Notary Public for the State of, personally appeared ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within the executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
13 day of APRIL, 2005	Michael H. Rosenthal
STATE OF) ss. County of , before me,	, a Notary Public for the State of, personally appeared e or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged to me th	e or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the at he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the alf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal	
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
25 day of April, 2005	Mehrdad Farhangnia
STATE OF	
within instrument, and acknowledged to me th	, a Notary Public for the State of, personally appeared or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the at he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the lift of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Executed this	Signature of Inventor
12 day of Apr , 2005	John B. Simpson
STATE OF	
) s County of)	s.
	. a Notary Public for the State of personally appeared
John B. Simpson, personally known to me of instrument, and acknowledged to me that he person, or the entity upon behalf of which the	, a Notary Public for the State of, personally appeared ir proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the with e/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the e person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal	
E control Mile	Circultura of lavorators
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
14 day of April , 2005	Himanshu Patel
STATE OF)	
STATE OF	s.
On, before me, Himanshu Patel, personally known to me or	, a Notary Public for the State of, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within e/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the e person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal	
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
day of , 2005	
	Greg Stine
STATE OF	s.
	, a Notary Public for the State of, personally appeared ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within

Witness my hand and official seal

Attorney Docket No. 004-002

Executed this		Signature of Inventor	
day of	, 2005	John B. Simpson	
		John B. Simpson	
STATE OF)		
STATE OF) 55.)		
		m Materia Dishila for the Plate of	
nstrument, and acknowledged to m	e that he/sh	, a Notary Public for the State of poved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose not executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signers on acted, executed the instrument.	, personally appeared ame is subscribed to the with nature on the instrument the
Vitness my hand and official seal			
Executed this		Signature of Inventor	
day of	, 2005		
		Himanshu Patel	
STATE OF)		
STATE OF			
nstrument, and acknowledged to m	e that he/sho	, a Notary Public for the State of red to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nare executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her sign son acted, executed the instrument.	, personally appeared ne is subscribed to the within lature on the instrument the
Vitness my hand and official seal			
executed this		Signature of Inventor	
25 day of APRIL	, 2005	Greg Stine	······································
TATE OF	_) } \$s.		
county of	-)		
on, before me, _		, a Notary Public for the State of	, personally appeared
strument, and acknowledged to me	e that he/she	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is e executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her sign rson acted, executed the instrument.	supscriped to the Within sture on the instrument the
Vitness my hand and official seal			

PAGE 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016655 FRAME: 0040